
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH 

VERSATERM, INC. DATED NOVEMBER 6, 2018 TO INCREASE THE NOT-TO-
EXCEED AMOUNT BY $128,234 TO $3,739,309 FOR GO-LIVE DELAY COSTS, TO 

PURCHASE AN AUTOMATED VEHICLE LOCATOR SERVER, AND TO PROCURE A 
WEB SERVICE INTERFACE FOR THE TABLET COMMAND FOR THE COMPUTER-

AIDED DISPATCH SYSTEM 
______________________________________________________________ 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of 

California, that 

 
WHEREAS, on November 6, 2018, this Board entered into an agreement for 

Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD) services, numbered Resolution No. 076262; and 

 
 
 

WHEREAS, the County has identified the need to acquire an Automated 

Vehicle Locator (AVL) server and an interface between Tablet Command and the CAD 

system necessary for County’s client agencies; and  

 
WHEREAS, the procurement of these systems would necessitate adjustment to 

the not-to-exceed amount defined in Section 4.1 of the initial agreement. 

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the 

President of the Board of Supervisors authorize the execution of an amendment with 

Versaterm, Inc. to increase the Not-to-Exceed amount of the agreement to $3,739,309. 

*   *   *   *   *   * 
 


